NineSuns Holding Limited 14,406,217 – – – – 2.39% 14,406,217 1.89%

Chuangrui 7,590,000 – – – – 1.26% 7,590,000 0.99%

Aquae Hyperion Limited 45,270,499 – – – – 7.50% 45,270,499 5.93%

GZKX Ventures Limited – 10,800,000 – – – 1.79% 10,800,000 1.42%

Zhongshan Xunxiang – 19,740,000 – – – 3.27% 19,740,000 2.59%

Jianxin Global Limited – 5,130,000 – – – 0.85% 5,130,000 0.67%

Heqixin Capital Limited – 5,130,000 – – – 0.85% 5,130,000 0.67%

Qianhai Fund – 709,200 1,317,109 – – 0.34% 2,026,309 0.27%

HTKF Investments Limited – 37,800,000 8,160,000 – – 7.61% 45,960,000 6.02%

Zhan Hong Development
Limited – 9,108,000 – – – 1.51% 9,108,000 1.19%

Zhongshan Xunying – – 45,600,000 – – 7.55% 45,600,000 5.98%

GDHT Ventures Limited – – 948,000 – – 0.16% 948,000 0.12%

Gaotejia Investment
Management Co., Ltd – – 39,600,000 – – 6.56% 39,600,000 5.19%

HISTORY, DEVELOPMENT AND CORPORATE STRUCTURE

– 213 –

Shareholders
Ordinary

Shares

Series A
Preferred

Shares

Series B
Preferred

Shares

Series C
Preferred

Shares

Series D
Preferred

Shares

Aggregate
ownership

percentage as
at the Latest

Practicable
Date

Upon completion of the
Global Offering

Number of
Shares held

Percentage of
total issued

share capital

GZTK Ventures Limited – – 1,386,000 – – 0.23% 1,386,000 0.18%

FSJC Ventures Limited – – 1,386,000 – – 0.23% 1,386,000 0.18%

Shenzhen Roizman – – 3,960,000 – – 0.66% 3,960,000 0.52%

SCGC Capital Holding
Company Limited – – – 5,711,700 – 0.95% 5,711,700 0.75%

Shenzhen Qingchi Investment
Partnership (Limited
Partnership) – – – 12,946,500 – 2.14% 12,946,500 1.70%

Kangsheng Investment – – – 4,569,000 – 0.76% 4,569,000 0.60%

Roizman II – – – 1,142,400 – 0.19% 1,142,400 0.15%

BOCOM International
Holdings Company Limited – – – – 3,610,276 0.60% 3,610,276 0.47%

GT Capital Biotech I – – – – 4,332,332 0.72% 4,332,332 0.57%

Zeta Buyout Fund SPC –
Triwise Fund I SP – – – – 4,693,359 0.78% 4,693,359 0.62%

Loyal Valley Capital
Advantage Fund II LP – – – – 19,495,491 3.23% 19,495,491 2.55%

Wealth Shine Asia Pacific Ltd – – – – 2,166,166 0.36% 2,166,166 0.28%

LBC Sunshine Healthcare
Fund L.P. – – – – 10,830,829 1.79% 10,830,829 1.42%

Sino Biopharmaceutical
Limited – – – – 12,996,994 2.15% 12,996,994 1.70%

Changan Revisited SPC –
Weiyang SP – – – – 1,444,110 0.24% 1,444,110 0.19%

CRF Investment Holdings
Company Limited – – – – 10,505,904 1.74% 10,505,904 1.38%

CDG Group Fund L.P. – – – – 324,925 0.05% 324,925 0.04%

Red Earth Innovation
International Company
Limited – – – – 10,830,829 1.79% 10,830,829 1.42%

Worldstar Global Holdings
Limited – – – – 5,776,442 0.96% 5,776,442 0.76%

AIHC Master Fund – – – – 5,054,387 0.84% 5,054,387 0.66%

OrbiMed Partners Master
Fund Limited – – – – 4,332,331 0.72% 4,332,331 0.57%

Hankang Biotech Fund I, L.P. – – – – 3,610,276 0.60% 3,610,276 0.47%

Apricot Bioscience
Holdings, L.P. – – – – 3,610,276 0.60% 3,610,276 0.47%

Sub-total 284,879,340 88,417,200 102,357,109 24,369,600 103,614,927 100%

Total 100% 603,638,176 79.10%

HISTORY, DEVELOPMENT AND CORPORATE STRUCTURE

– 214 –

CORPORATE AND SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following charts illustrate our corporate and shareholding structure (1) immediately

prior to completion of the Global Offering and (2) immediately after the completion of the

Global Offering (assuming all the Preferred Shares have been converted to ordinary Shares on

a 1:1 basis, that the Over-allotment Option is not exercised):

(1) Immediately prior to completion of the Global Offering

Company

(Cayman)

Akeso BVI

(BVI)

Akeso HK

(Hong Kong)

Akeso Biopharma

(PRC)

AD Pharma

(PRC)

AD Pharma Guangzhou